
Table S1. Information of subjects and samples

Sample_ID Gende
r Age Group

Group_time
(pro: probiotic;
pla: placebo)

BMI
Atorvastatin
daily dosage

(mg/d)

Fecal
sample

Serum
sample

Probiotics
group

Placebo
group

P-
value

Sample_A01_1 pro_0d   Male 16 20 

Sample_A01_2 pro_90d   Female 10 14 

Sample_A01_3 pro_180d   Age 65.11±8.14 66.29±10.31 0.93
Sample_A02_1 pro_0d   BMI 25.11±2.27 25.56±2.04 0.27
Sample_A02_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A02_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A03_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A03_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A03_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A04_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A04_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A04_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A05_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A05_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A05_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A06_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A06_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A06_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A07_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A07_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A07_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A08_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A08_2 pro_90d  
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20

20

20

20

20

20
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Sample_A08_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A09_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A09_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A09_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A10_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A10_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A10_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A11_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A11_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A11_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A12_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A12_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A12_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A13_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A13_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A13_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A14_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A14_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A14_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A15_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A15_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A15_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A16_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A16_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A16_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A17_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A17_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A17_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A18_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A18_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A18_3 pro_180d  
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Sample_A19_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A19_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A19_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A20_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A20_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A20_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A21_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A21_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A21_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A22_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A22_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A22_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A23_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A23_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A23_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A24_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A24_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A24_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A25_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A25_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A25_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A26_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A26_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A26_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A27_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A27_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A27_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A28_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A28_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A28_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A29_1 pro_0d  
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Sample_A29_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A29_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A30_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A30_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A30_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A31_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A31_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A31_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A32_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A32_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A32_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A33_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A33_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A33_3 pro_180d  
Sample_A34_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A34_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A34_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A35_1 pro_0d  

Sample_A35_2 pro_90d  

Sample_A35_3 pro_180d  

Sample_A36_1 pro_0d  
Sample_A36_2 pro_90d  
Sample_A36_3 pro_180d  
Sample_B01_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B01_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B01_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B02_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B02_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B02_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B03_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B03_2 pla_90d  
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Sample_B03_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B04_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B04_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B04_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B05_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B05_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B05_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B06_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B06_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B06_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B07_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B07_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B07_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B08_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B08_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B08_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B09_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B09_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B09_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B10_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B10_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B10_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B11_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B11_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B11_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B12_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B12_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B12_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B13_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B13_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B13_3 pla_180d  
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Sample_B14_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B14_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B14_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B15_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B15_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B15_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B16_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B16_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B16_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B17_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B17_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B17_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B18_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B18_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B18_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B19_1 pla_0d  

Sample_B19_2 pla_90d  

Sample_B19_3 pla_180d  

Sample_B20_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B20_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B20_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B21_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B21_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B21_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B22_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B22_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B22_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B23_1 pla_0d  
Sample_B23_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B23_3 pla_180d  
Sample_B24_1 pla_0d  

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

57

58

59

Placebo

Placebo

Placebo

Placebo

56

M 68

78F

63M

73M

80M

50

51

52

53

54

55

Placebo

Placebo

Placebo

Placebo

Placebo

25.3

82

65

63

28.6

25.1

23.2Placebo

57

M

M

22.6

23

M

M 23.5

24.2

27.3

26.1

F

60



Sample_B24_2 pla_90d  
Sample_B24_3 pla_180d  

2060 61 PlaceboF 25.8




